minimum 30 number of 
employees in its Firm 
(Proprietary/Partnership) 
/Company registered under the 
Companies Act. 

The document proofs like PF/ESI monthly subscription statement 
to be attached (copy of any one month) 

10 Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

Rs 48,000.00 (Rupees Forty-eight thousand only) in the form of 
Banker’s Cheque / Demand Draft issued by any Nationalized / 
Scheduled Bank drawn in favour of “STATE BANK OF INDIA” 
payable at Vadodara against an estimated cost of Rs. 48.00 Lakh. 
EMD of unsuccessful bidders will be returned and no interest will

[...]

a  Description of work  Providing HOUSE KEEPING & MAINTENANCE OF FULL 

BUILDING (INCLUDING HOSTEL ROOMS & GUEST ROOMS) 
OF STATE BANK INSTITUTE OF LEARNING & 
DEVELOPMENT, 65-A, SHREENAGAR SOCIETY, BPC ROAD, 
AKOTA, VADODARA - 390020.  

b  Earnest Money 
Deposit   

Rs. 48,000.00 (Rupees Forty-eight thousand Only). Scanned copy 
of DD must be uploaded along with other requisite documents and 
only original DD must be submitted at abovementioned address on 
or before due date. Tender shall be summarily rejected if original 
DD is not received.  

c  Validity of Contract  For an initial period of 1 (One) year period from the date of